

# **CHG 70N-C | CHG 70N**

Network-enabled charger featuring two individual charging bays

### Firmware version 3.0.0 - Release date 2024-03-18

For conformity, consistency and compatibility reasons, we strongly recommend upgrading the system to the new release.

#### **Features**

- · Support of charger cascade in Sennheiser Control Cockpit
- · Several Bug fixes.

## Firmware Update

 The CHG 70N-C | CHG 70N firmware update requires the Sennheiser Control Cockpit software: www.sennheiser.com/control-cockpit-software

### Previous releases

### Firmware version 1.0.6 - Release date 2023-08-04

- For conformity, consistency and compatibility reasons, we strongly recommend upgrading th system to the new release.
- Initial firmware of the CHG 70N network-enabled charger for EW-DX

**SENNHEISER** CHG 70N-C v3.0.0 | 1/1